INSTRUCTIONS:

FILED COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS PERSONAL PROPERTY

JUN 17 2024

PRIVACY NOTICE This form contains confidential information pursuant to IC 6-1.1-35-9 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6. FORM CF-1 / PP

20 24 Pay 20 25

State Form 51765 (R7 / 12-22)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Property owners whose Statement of benefits was an acceptable this form with the local designating body to show the extent to which there has been compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)
 This form must be filed with the Form 103-ERA Schedule of Deduction from Assessed Value between January 1 and May 15, unless a filing extension must file between January 1 and the extended due date of each uncern.

		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	STATE OF THE PARTY	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN					
					County				
and 7ID and	(a)					ring Dietrict Num	hor		
Address of Taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code) 3701 N. Fruitridge Ave., Terre Haute, IN 47804						84002			
Name of Contact Person James A. Lansch Telephone Number (914) 333-6600						Email Address james.lansch@ampacet.com			
LO	CATION AND E				Maria de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la composición de la composición de la composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición de	ELECTRIC ST			
SECTION 2 LOCATION AND DESCI Name of Designating Body Common Council of the City of Terre Haute						Estimated State Date (month, day, year) 08/01/2017			
Haute,	IN 47805		â			Actual Start Date (month, day, year) 02/28/2017			
Description of new manufacturing equipment, new research and development equipment, new information technology equipment, or new logistical distribution equipment to be acquired.						Estimated Completion Date (month, day, year)			
						Actual Completion Date (month, day, year)			
KAND				U	12/01	2018	The same of the sa		
	EMPLOYE	ES AND SA	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN				Mary Control		
LARIES		14.	AS ESTIMA	ATED ON SB		ACTUAL			
			737,000			11,319,938			
Number of Employees Retained									
		10,7	10,737,000			11,319,938			
		6	6						
		300	,000		!	582,938			
	cos	T AND VALU	IES			Sen Ser			
						PMENT			
COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSEI VALUE		
	\$ 4,615,000	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
	\$ 1,520,000	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
	\$	\$	\$	3	\$	\$	s		
	\$ 6,135,000	\$	S	\$	\$	\$	\$		
COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	соѕт	ASSESSEI VALUE		
	\$ 4,442,949	\$	\$	S	\$	\$	\$		
	\$ 1,209,866	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	S		
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
	\$ 5,652,815	\$	\$	S	\$	\$	\$		
pursuant to	IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.	6(c).	The second second						
CONVERT	ED AND OTHE	R BENEFITS	PROMISED B	Y THE TAXE	AYER		的影響學		
WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS					ON SB-1	ACTUAL			
TO A CONTROL OF	TAYPAY	ER CERTIE	CATION	VIII DAN BE	ALTHUR DE LEGICIE		NEW PERSON		
	2 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 -								
	Haute, Terre H Haute, esearch and ON LINE R AND ALARIES MANUF EQU COST COST	LOCATION AND E Terre Haute Haute, IN 47805 esearch and development equip ON LINE (LEISTRIT R AND DRYER) TO EMPLOYE ALARIES COST ASSESSED VALUE \$ 4,615,000 \$ 1,520,000 \$ 1,500,00	Haute, IN 47804 Teleph (914 LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION Fescility Fescilit	Telephone Number (914) 333-660 LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROPER Resolution Number 5, 2017 Haute, IN 47805 Esearch and development equipment, new information technology and the search and development equipment, new information technology and the search and development equipment, new information technology and the search and development equipment, new information technology and the search and development equipment and the search and technology and the search and development expenses and salaries as estimated as a sestimated and the search and the searc	Haute, IN 47804 Telephone Number (914) 333-6600 LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY Resolution Number 5, 2017 Haute, IN 47805 esearch and development equipment, new information technology equipment, on LINE (LEISTRITZ 50MM TWIN SCREW RAND DRYER) TOTALING \$3,800,000 EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES AS ESTIMATED ON SB. 181 10,737,000 181 10,737,000 6 300,000 COST AND VALUES MANUFACTURING RESEARCH& DEVELOPMENT ECUIPMENT COST VALUE \$ 4,615,000 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Nigo Addition Ad	### Action Continued by Provided Continued by Prov		

CFO



OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1)

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- Within forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body may determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits.
- If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must
 include the reasons for the determination, including the date, time, and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. If a notice is mailed to a
 property owner, a copy of the written notice will be sent to the county assessor and the county auditor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made a reasonable effort to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made a reasonable effort to comply, the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the deduction. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor, and (3) the county assessor.

-						
We h	ave reviewed the CF-1 and t	ind that:				
The property owner IS in substantial compliance						
	The property owner IS NOT	r in substantial compliance				
	Other (specify)					
easo	ns for the Determination (attach	additional sheets if necessary)				
gnatu	ne of Authorized Member,	,		Date Signed (month, day, year)		
h	amous Bol	and		JULY 11th, 2024		
teste		X Edward	Designating Body	Haute City Council		
		100		he opportunity for a hearing. The following date and		
me o	f Hearing	AM Date of Hearing	g (month, day, year) Location of Hea	aring		
		☐ PM				
aumen						
	经基础的参与特性企业以及		SULTS (to be completed after the h			
		Approved		Denied (see Instruction 5 above)		
easor	ns for the Determination (attach	additional sheets if necessary)				
gnatu	ire of Authorized Member			Date Signed (month, day, year)		
			Designating Body			
teste	d By					
teste	d By	ADD	PEAL RIGHTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]			

CONFIDENTIAL



STATEMENT OF BENEFITS PERSONAL PROPERTY

StateForm 61764 (Rt / 11-18)
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

FORM 8B-1/PP

PRIVACY NOTICE

Any information concerning the cost of the property and specific saleties paid to individual employees by the property owner is confidential per IC 5-1,1-12.1-5.1.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitation Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitation Area. Otherwise this attement must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE a person installs the new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment, and/or logistical distribution equipment end/or information (echnology equipment for which the person waites to claim a deduction.
- The stelement of banefits form must be submitted to the designellog body and the area designated an economic revitalization area before the installation of qualifying abstable equipment for which the person desires to claim a deduction.
- 3. To obtain a deduction, a person must file a certified deduction schedule with the person's personal property return on a certified deduction schedule (Form 103-ERA) with the township assessor of the township where the property is situated or with the county excessor if there is no township assessor for the lownship. The 103-ERA must be filed between Jenuary 1 and May 16 of the assessment year in which new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information (achnology equipment is installed and tuly truttons), unlesses filing extension has been obtained. A person who obtains a filing extension must file the form between Jenuary 1 and the extended due date of that year.
- Properly owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved, must submit Form CF-1/PP annually to show compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)
- For a Form SB-1/PP that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abelement schedule for each deduction allowed.
 For a Form SB-1/PP that is approved prior to July 1, 2013, the abelement schedule approved by the designating body remains in effect. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-17)

SECTION 1			TAXPAYERI	HI ORMATI	ON			70000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Marrie of Casperyor			Hume of contact pareon						
	Ampacet Corporation James A. Lansch, Esq.					.ps.			
Address of tempayor (number and abreet, city, stelle, and ZIP rode)						(914) 631-6600			
and the second second second second second second	oad, Tarrytown, NY 10591	CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION		indicate and a second	SOMEON STATE OF THE PARTY OF TH	DESCRIPTION OF THE	(914) 63	51-6600	TATAL COMPANIES COMP
SECTION 2		CATION A	O DESCRIPTION	ONGLENO	Posen Proj	CI	Description	14444	
Name of designating body Terre Haute City Council						Resolution number (s)			
Location of property	JUNGI			Count			DLGF taxing di	atrice number	
	Avenue, Terre Haute, IN 4)	1004		Coon	Vigo		pror and a	en you that small	
			audented as	ulomani	1 440			ESTIMATED	
and/or logistical distrib	cluring equipment and/or res whon equipment and/or infon if necessary.)	matten tech	nology equipme	nt.					PLETION DAYE
Considering adding	a naw additives producti	on line (Le	istritz 60MM t	win screw Manufacturing Equipmen			08/01/2017		2/01/2017
oxunder, Gala pelle create up to aix nev	atizer and dryer) totaling \$	13,800,000	. This is expe	R & D Equipment					
Create up to six new juus.					Logist Olst Equipment				
(Agonosia)	ESTIMATE OF	STIPLION THE	S AND SALAR	IES AS RES	SULT OF PIRON	OSEO PRO	Tel Control	STERENCE	
Current number 181	10,737,000		181	Salutos	0,737,000	Number ac		Balates 30	0,000
SECTION 4	क्षाहरू	MEDIOT	LEOST AND	VALUE OF	PROPOSED P	OJECT	TOTAL STATE	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	
NOTE: Persuant to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the MANUPACTURING			CTURING	R&D EQUIPMENT LOG		L0018	PMENT IT EQUI		UIPMENT
GOST of the property is confidential.		COST	ASSESSED	COST	ASSESSED	COST	ASSESSED	COSY	ASSESSED VALUE
Current values			4,615,000						
Plus estimated values of proposed project			1,520,000						
Contraction of the Parkets	operty being replaced								
	upon completion of project		6,135,000	CONTRACTOR SALES		whereast sheld fills	-	-ATTI-AUTHORIS	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO
SECTIONS	WAS IE COL	VERTEDA	NO DIHEK BE	HEFITSPH	OMISED BY T	I TAXPAY	ER		
Estimated solid wasts converted (pounds)				Estimated hezardous waste converted (pounds)					
	ecer's position in the committions well into the future.	nunity as a	n Important er	mployer an	d aflow Ampa	cet to remo	ala competitiv	e and mal	ntain these
SECTION 6			TAXPAYER	ERTIFICAT	IOTé			Contract of the Contract of th	
	to representations by the stell	appfit are t	rue.						
Signature of authorizant expense entative Date eligned (month, day year) 02/23/2017					7				
Printed name of suthodized hyprosentative James A. Lansch, Esq.				Director of Tax and Legal Affairs					

CONFIDENTIAL

FOR USE OF THE D	ESIGNATING BO	Ya			
We have reviewed our prior actions relating to the designation of this econoradopted in the resolution previously approved by this body. Said resolutionized under IC 6-1.1-12.1-2.					
A. The designated eres has been limited to a period of time not to exceed is NOTE: This question address	calend sea whether the reso	dar years * (see below). The date this designation expires slution contains an expiration date for the designated ares.			
B. The type of deduction that is allowed in the designated area is limited to: 1. Installation of new manufacturing equipment; 2. Installation of new research and development equipment, 3. Installation of new logistical distribution equipment, 4. Installation of new information technology equipment;	Yes	☐ No Check box if an enhanced ebeforent was approved for one or more of these types.			
C. The amount of deduction applicable to new manufacturing equipment is it		The state of the s			
D. The amount of deduction applicable to new research and development eg (One or both knas may be filled out to estable (E. The amount of deduction applicable to new logistical distribution equipme	quipment is limited to lish a limit, if desired	o \$ cost with an assessed value of			
\$ (One or both lines may be filled out to establi					
F. The amount of deduction applicable to new information technology equips \$, (One or both these may be filled out to estable	lish a limit, if desired	9			
G. Other Amiliations or conditions (specify)					
H. The deduction for new manufacturing equipment and/or new research are new information technology equipment installed and first cistined eligible.	EN TOTAL STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.				
Year1 Year2 Year3 Year4	Year 5	Enhanced Absternant por IC 8-1,1-12,1-18 Number of years approved:			
Year6 Year7 Year8 Year9	☐ Year 10	(Enter one to twenty (1-20) years; may not exceed twenty (20) years.)			
For a Statement of Benefits approved after June 30, 2013, did this designatifyes, attach a copy of the abatement schedule to this form. If no, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule to designating the information contained in the statement of benefits determined that the totality of benefits is sufficient to justify the deduction designation.	before the deduction	can be determined,			
Approved by: (signature and 6th of authorized member of designating body)	Telephone number	Date algored (month, day, year)			
Inhed name of suchorized member of dealgnating body	Name of designating t	body			
ittested by: (eignature and title of ethosier)	Printed name of attester				
* If the designating body limits the time period during which an area is an eco taxpayer is entitled to receive a deduction to a number of years that is tass					

IC 6-1.1-12.1-17

Abatement schedules
Sec. 17. (a) A designating body may provide to a business that is established in or relocated to a revitalization area and that receives a deduction under section 4 or 4.5 of this chapter an abatement schedule based on the following factors:

(1) The total amount of the taxpayer's investment in real and personal property.

(1) The focil amount of the taxpayer's investment in real and personal property.

(2) The number of new full-time equivalent jobs created.

(3) The average wage of the new employees compared to the state minimum wage.

(4) The infrastructure requirements for the taxpayer's investment.

(b) This subsection applies to a statement of benefits approved after June 30, 2013. A designating body shall establish an abatement schedule for each deduction allowed under this chapter. An abatement schedule must specify the percentage amount of the deduction for each year of the deduction. An abatement schedule may not exceed (an (10) years.
(c) An abelement schedule approved for a particular texpayor before July 1, 2013, remains in effect until the abatement schedule expires under the ferms of the resolution approving the texpayor's statement of benefits.